

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0437 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 3/15/2024 In control: OPS-County Operations Committee

On agenda: 3/19/2024 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All

To Pledge Funding for Callanwolde Fine Arts Center Capital Campaign

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/26/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
3/19/2024	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	No recommendation	
3/19/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

To Pledge Funding for Callanwolde Fine Arts Center Capital Campaign

Information Contact: Zachary L. Williams, COO/Executive Assistant

Phone Number: 404.371.2881

PURPOSE:

To pledge funding for Callanwolde Fine Arts Center Capital Campaign.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Callanwolde Foundation has requested county funds to support a capital campaign for the Callanwolde Fine Arts Center. The request is for \$2,750,000 for construction of the Pottery Building, Flex Art Building, additional parking, and a staircase connecting the lower parking lot to the upper lot, and \$1,500,000 for deferred maintenance on the Mansion, Carriage House, and Conservatory.

This agenda item pledges to provide the requested funding from various funding sources over the next five years.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding will be appropriated from tourism product development funds, SPLOST, or other capital funds. The total impact will be \$4,250,000 over five years.

File #: 2024-0437, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.